

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 612 OF 2011

PUSHPA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned by six weeks to
enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master